3/12/2021 **Action History**

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.WLIOI/R/E/21/00018

Applicant Name Arvind Singh

As per attached Application **Text of Application**

Reply of Application kindly see the attached cover letter and Annexure-I

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	15/02/2021	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	04/03/2021	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) P.K.Aggarwal
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	12/03/2021	P.K.Aggarwal- (CPIO)	
			Print	



Government of India Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun Wildlife Institute of India P.O.Box-18, Chandrabani, Dehradun, Uttarakhand,

Dated: 12/03/2021

To

Shri Arvind Singh Near SBI Dharampur Haridwar Road DehraDun 248001

Registration Number: WLIOI/R/E/21/00018

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter dated 15/02/2021 and to say that *kindly see the attached cover letter and Annexure-I*.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within *thirty days* from the date of receipt of this letter.

Director, WII

FAA & Director

Address: Wildlife Institute of IndiaChandrabaniDehradun

Phone No.: 01352646101

Yours faithfully

(P.K.Aggarwal) CPIO & Deputy Registrar Phone No.: 01352646110 Email: pka@wii.gov.in

- · P----@ · · ----80 · · · --





WII/RTI/CPIO/2020-21 (Qtr-IV)107

Dated 12.03.2020

To,

Mr. Arvind Singh
Rawat Nakoti & Co. Chartered Accountants
Near SBI Dharampur, Haridwar Road,
Dehradun
Ph no-9557003131
Email :- arvinda.rawat@gmail.com

Sub: Information under RTI Act,2005- reg.

Ref: Your Online RTI No. WLIOI/R/E/21/00018 DATED 15.02.2021

Dear Sir,

With reference to your RTI application cited above under RTI Act, 2005 and the requested information sought by you is attached herewith as Annexure –I.

In case, you are not satisfied with the information provided above, you may file an appeal to the First Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date of receipt of this letter:-

Director, WII FAA & Director Address: Wildlife Institute of India, Chandrabani, Dehradun Ph no-01352640910

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

NO & CPIO (RTI)

Encl: as above

WILDLIFE INSTITUTE OF INDIA CHANDRABANI DEHRADUN

RTI

Dated 05.03.2021

Sub: Information under RTI ACT, 2005-reg.

Ref: CIPO Note No. WII/RTI/CPIO/2020-21 (Qtr-IV)/105 dated 01.03.2021, WII/RTI/CPIO/2020-21 (Qtr-IV)/106 dated 03.03.2021 and WII/RTI/CPIO/2020-21 (Qtr-IV)/107 dated 4.03.2021

With reference to the above subject and reference the information regarding tender notice no. WII/ADM/STR/2012-13/116 – engagement of Chartered accountant it is submitted that the process of hiring of CA is not completed yet, therefore information can not be provided as per section 8 of RTI Act.

Purchase office

СРЮ

Jum 8:2 2 21

Ryjni"

CPIO, Wild Life institute of Ingle, Detratun

INFORMATION PROVIDED

UNDER RTI